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PUC DOCKET NO. 43931

APPEAL OF M.E.N. WATER §
SUPPLY CORPORATION, ANGUS §
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION, §
CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY §
CORPORATION, CORBET WATER §
SUPPLY CORPORATION, AND §
CITY OF KERENS TO REVIEW §
THE 2014 WHOLESALE WATER §
RATE INCREASE OF THE CITY OF §
CORSICANA, TEXAS § OF TEXAS

NAVARRO COUNTY WHOLESALE RATEPAYERS' FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION

TO APPEAL WATER RATES AND REQUEST FOR INTERIM RATES

NOW COMES M.E.N. Water Supply Corporation, Angus Water Supply Corporation,

Chatfield Water Supply Corporation, Corbet Water Supply Corporation, and the City of Kerens,

Texas (the "Ratepayers"), Petitioners, and file this supplement to their Petition challenging the City

of Corsicana, Texas' ("Corsicana" or the "City") latest increase to its wholesale water rates that was

filed on December 9, 2014. In support of its Petition and request for interim rates, the Ratepayers

respectfully show as follows.

On September 8, 2014, Corsicana passed Ordinance No. 2819 amending Chapter 13 of the

City's Code of Ordinances to increase its wholesale water rates. On September 9, 2014, Corsicana

sent a notice letter to each of the Ratepayers, via certified mail, return receipt requested, informing

them of the rate increase. See Exhibit A - Corsicana's letter to each Ratepayer. The Ratepayers

received those letters at different times, but the earliest that any Ratepayer received the notice letter

was September 11, 2014. See Exhibit B - USPS Tracking Sheets.

On December 9, 2014, Ratepayers filed their Petition to Appeal the 2014 Wholesale Water

Rate Increase of the City of Coriscana, Texas. A petitioner must institute a rate challenge under Tix.

t^:,r¢ ^`4

/.,

BEFORE THE

^`s•!' '^

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION



WATER CODE § 13.043(f) within 90 days after the date notice is received from the water provider

of the decision affecting rates. As the Petition states, the Ratepayers received notice of Corsicana's

decision affecting the wholesale contract customer rate after Corsicana mailed the notice letter dated

September 9, 2014. Since the earliest that any Ratepayer received a copy of the letter was September

11, 2014, the Ratepayer's Petition is timely as it was filed 89 days from the date the first Ratepayer

received notice.

Prayer

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Ratepayers pray that the Public Utility

Commission enter an Order vacating Corsicana's unjust, unreasonable, prejudicial, preferential, and

discriminatory wholesale water rates, establish interim rates until a final decision is made, and set

final non-preferential, non-prejudicial, non-discriminatory, just and reasonable wholesale water rates

to be charged by Corsicana for the wholesale of state-owned water under its control. Further, the

Ratepayers pray for any such other and further relief to which they may show themselves legally or

equitably entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

THE TERRILL FIRM, P.C.

By:
Paul M. erril III
State Bar No. 00785094
Schuyler B. Marshall
State Bar No. 24055910
Geoffrey P. Kirshbaum
State Bar No. 24029665
810 W. 10`h Street
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 474-9100
(512) 474-9888 (fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 11, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Navarro
County Wholesale Ratepayers ' 1 S` SupplementPetition to Appeal WaterRate andRequestfor Interim
Rates, was delivered, as specified below, to the following parties of record:

Mayor Chuck McClanahan
City of Corsicana
200 North 12t' Street
Corsicana, TX 75110

via CMIRRR # 7108 1853 1570 0000 0217

Geoffrey P. rshba m

1 S` Supplement to Petition to Appeal Wholesale Water Rate and Request for Interim Rates Page 3
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September 9, 2014

Corbet Water Supply
1724 FM RD 2425
Corsicana, TX 75110

CITY QFGQRS.CCAIN'A,TEXAS

RE: Water Rate Change Notification - Increase in Water Fee
Via USPS Certified Mail, No. 70132630000097801926

Dear Wholesale Customer:

This letter is official notification of a water rate change adopted by the City Council on
September 8, 2014. This rate change is effective December 1, 2014 and will impact the
December 2014 billing(s). A copy of the new rates has been enclosed.

This official notification complies with the contractual requirement for notice (30 day
rate adjustment notice). Please direct any questions regarding this matter to me at 903-
654-4889 or the City Manager, Ms. Connie Standridge at 903-654-4803.

S cerely,

ahLl- H. Leist II, P.E.
Environmental Services Director

Cc; Connie Standridge, City Manager
Virginia Richardson, Finance Director
Sherry C}ullatt, Utility Billing

enclosures

200 NORTH 12`^ STREET CO1tS1CANA, TEXAS 75110 (903) 654-4800 1~AX; (903) 654-4999
An Equal Oppox tunfry Employe,.
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September 9, 2014

Angus Water Supply
212 FM RD 739
Corsicana, TX 75109

CITYOFCORSICANA,TEX AS

RE: Water Rate Change Notification - Increase in Water Fee
Via USPS Certified Mail, No. 70132630000097800295

Dear Wholesale Customer:

This letter is official notification of a water rate change adopted by the City Council on
September 8, 2014. This rate change is effective December 1, 2014 and will impact the
December 2014 billing(s). A copy of the new rates has been enclosed.

This official notification complies with the contractual requirement for notice (30 day
rate adjustment notice). Please direct any questions regarding this matter to me at 903-
654-4889 or the City Manager, Ms. Connie Standridge at 903-654-4803.

Sincerely,

6&S-ff- --Uist II, P.E.
Environmental Services Director

Cc: Connie Standridge, City Manager
Virginia Richardson, Finance Director
Sherry Gullatt, Utility Billing

enclosures

200 NORTH 12'h STREET CORSICANA, TEXAS 75110 (903) 654-4800 FAX: (903) 654-4999
An Equal Opporeunity Employer



September 9, 2014

CITYOFCORSICANA,TEXAS

Chatfield Water Supply
P.O. Box 158
Powell, TX 75153-0158

RE: Water Rate Change Notification - Increase in Water Fee
Via USPS Certified Mail, No. 70132630000097801902

Dear Wholesale Customer:

This letter is official notification of a water rate change adopted by the City Council on
September 8, 2014. This rate change is effective December 1, 2014 and will impact the
December 2014 billing(s). A copy of the new rates has been enclosed.

This official notification complies with the contractual requirement for notice (30 day
rate adjustment notice). Please direct any questions regarding this matter to me at 903-
654-4889 or the City Manager, Ms. Connie Standridge at 903-654-4803.

T S' cerely,

ar es H. Leist II, P. E.
Environmental Services Director

Cc: Connie Standridge, City Manager
Virginia Richardson, Finance Director
Sherry Gullatt, Utility Billing

enclosures

200 NORTH 12" STREET CORSICANA, TEXAS 751 10 (903) 654-4800 FAX: (903) 654-4999
An Equal Opportunity Employer



September 9, 2014

City of Kerens
P.O. Drawer 160
Kerens, TX 75144

CITY UFC4RSICANA,TEXAS

RE: Water Rate Change Notification -- Increase in Water Fee
Via USPS Certified Mail, No. 70132630000097802008

Dear Wholesale Customer:

This letter is official notification of a water rate change adopted by the City Council on
September 8, 2014. This rate change is effective December 1, 2014 and will impact the
December 2014 billing(s). A copy of the new rates has been enclosed.

This official notification complies with the contractual requirement for notice (30 day
rate adjustment notice). Please direct any questions regarding this matter to me at 903-
654-4889 or the City Manager, Ms. Connie Standridge at 903-654-4803.

Sincerely,

C ar es H. Leist II, P.E.
Environmental Services Director

Cc: Connie Standridge, City Manager
Virginia Richardson, Finance Director
Sherry Gullatt, Utility Billing

1 5 24^^

enclosures RECOSR

200 NORTH 12" STREET CORSICANA, TEXAS 75110 (903) 654-0800 FAX: (903) 654-4999
An Equal Opportunity Employer



September 9, 2014

CITXOFCORSICAN,A,,TEXAS

M.E.N. Water supply
P.O. Box 3019
Corsicana, TX 75151-3019

RE: Water Rate Change Notification - Increase in Water Fee
Via USPS Certified Mail, No. 70132630000097801933

Dear Wholesale Customer:

This letter is official notification of a water rate change adopted by the City Council on
September 8, 2014. This rate change is effective December 1, 2014 and will impact the
December 2014 billing(s). A copy of the new rates has been enclosed.

This official notification complies with the contactual requirement for notice (60 day
rate adjustment notice). Please direct any questions regarding this matter to me at 903-
654-4889 or the City Manager, Ms. Connie Standridge at 903-654-4803.

Sincerely,

U05-H. Leist 11, P.B.
Envirownental Services Director

Cc: Connie Standridge, City Manager
Virgkia Richardson, Finance Director
Sherry Gullatt, Utility Billing

enclosures

200 NdRTH 12'h STREET CORSICANA, TEXAS 75110 (903) 654-4800 FAX-(903) 654-4999
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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CITY OF CORSICANA, TEXAS

CHAPTER 13
FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

QMSON

TYPE RATE PER UNIT) OTI4t:R INFORMATION

UT1L1T1ES -WATER AND WASTIWATEFt

. r^ w...,
^^,' t' ,7y, v c ^^^•r ^^ ^^^ Y^f s ^

^^ti^^^
w'^^^^^ ,̂^^^,'^•:

^•r^• . . '^. •1P^a:` ^fP%'X:'r.V•. ^ ly ^^^. e:+^^.iti.^..^^^^^^'n^.Jv^^• v. , •^ ....6^ .. .v'tiyPc 1.}^^'6l"^l.[TinhE'C^'r,Gl^f'i,ti^^Pl.^~r^:7H:

Alter Hours Turn On Fee 30.00 Each

Class; I-ReeIdentlat and 17.00 516 OR 314•
Commamaal (Inslde 17.00 0" OR 31V
Gily Limlts)

28.40 1"
52.62 11/2"

Class 11- Residential and
Commercial (Ou(side
city Limits)

Wholesale contract customers Same as Ciass f

Comm erct,N W astawater Rstes

Residential W eatetNaler Rates

^. ^_ . . . .. . .

Muft*amily Rates

Customer Deposit

Tampering, Uamaged,
Braken Lock

Late Penalty

Last Revlslon: Ord. 2819 OMB-2014

, _,.,. ••.fL.4.12 .. ...2".,,..., ,, . , . ,. ., . _ . -.
157.85 3"
283.30 4"
526.00 5"
847.13 8"

1,356.42 10"

19 36 ' 51e" OR 3i4"
32,30 1'
64.20 11/2,

10282 2'
192.83 3'
321.80 If

Same as Class I

18.00 6I8" - 3/4"
40.00 >3/4"

18.00 5/8' - 2'
40.00 >r

100.00 Residential
150.00 Commercial
250.00 Industrial

1,000.00 Fire Hydrant

100.00 Per Incident

100.00 Per MxU

10% Unpaid balanca

Flrsi 1,000 gals +Volumetric Use
Age 88 & older-3,000 gais + Volumetric Use

single family residence only
First 1,000 ge18+ Volumetf4c Use,
FirBt 1,000 gals + vdumetic Use

-.^fjls^ AQ0 Aa18.+ XdumetfiC. Use
First 1,000 gals +Voiumetrlo Use
First 1,000 Dais +Volumetrsc Use
First 1,000 gals + Volumetric Use
Fimt 1,000 gale+Volumetr'ic Uea
First 1,000 gels * Volumebtc Use

votumetrte Ratq
1-10,000 gals • $3.45/per 1.000 gels

10,001 - 25,000 gals - 53.50/per 1,000 gals
25,000 + gals - $3.70/per 1,000 gala

First 1 ,000 geld -& VdumetdC Use
First 1,000 gals + Volumetric Use
First 1,000 gals +Volumanc Use
FGst 1,000 gsds+ Votumetdc Use
First 1,000 gals + Volumetric Use
Flrst 1,000 gals + Volumetric Use

Up to ocxftract limit a Volumetric Rate; after
contract limk- $3.76 per 1,000 gals

Plus $4.00/per 1,000 gals
Plus 54.00/per 1,000 gob

Plus $4.00 per 1,000 gal. up to 12,000 gal.
Plus $4.00 per 1,000 gal, up to 12,000 gal.

800/6 Bnae Rate of meter x 809'o of untts +
Volumetric Use

Plus SID/trip charge
Plus $10/b1p charge
Plus S10RAp charge
Plus water usage

Darn vW or broken look
plus cost of replacement
and possible prowcution

if MXU must be replaced
plus cost of replacement
and possible proseciAlorl

Pagel of a



CITY OF CORSICANA. TEXAS

CHAPTER 13
FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

THE FOLLOWING SHALt, t3E THE SCHObULE OF FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

TYPE RATE PEROTHER INFORMATION

Motor Calibration 15.00 Per general catibnelion test
30.00 Certified meter calibration teat

Cut-off List -Fee 25.00 Each

Ttlp Charge 10.00 Per trip

$®wor Tap Fee 700.00 Per tap 6' or less with street Cu!
500.00 Partap 6' or lass vAhod street out
800.00 Per tap Larger than 6" whh street out
600,00 Per tap larperthan 6" wlthout strelq cut

W ater 7ap Fee 3p0.00 th ^aating tap3%- ,.v -
r^50.00. 4

1,050.00 3/4" tsp With street out
900.00 1" tap Without street cut

1,100.00 V top With Strad cut
1,200.00 1 1/2" tap Without street cut
1.400.00 1 1/2" tap With Strad Cut
9,350,00 Y tap Without street out
1,550.00 2" top With #treat, al

Moderate Drought Surohargas .
Residential . 2:A0 Per 1.000 Gdtpna Usage In wpm of T,000 gallons

5.00 Per 1,000.t3allons . Usage in excess of 10,000 gallons

Whe{esste W atorSystems 2.00' Per 1,000 Gallons Usage•1ri O=w of 7,000 gellona per meter
based upon If of connections reported to TCEQ

5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage In eaeess of 10,000 gallons per meter
based upon # of connections reported to TcEq

tnfyatlon Meters . 2.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage 010,000 gallons
5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Wage 10,000 - 20,000,gallons
7.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage 20,000 gallons or more

Severe Orought Surohargos
Re^.Idontlat 2,00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage In eacAss of 5,000 gallons

5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage in exam of 7,qp0 gallons
10.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage In excess of 10,000 gallong

Commercial
.. Surs^e per CeAttedlon • 100.00 per mew

Wholaeala Watct Systems 2.00 Pef 1,000 Ciallolls Usage In eoCe33 ot5,000 gallons per meter
based upon # af conneotions reported to TCEQ

5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage In eoess af 7,000 gallons per meter
bawd upon # of connections reported to TCEQ

10.00 Per 1,000 Gallons Usage In 6oc.ess of 10,000 gaillons per meter
b=ad upon # of connections reported to TCEQ

Tap Inspection 25.00 Eaoh

Industrial Pretreatment 100,00 Permit Fee Minor User
Porn* r"J 250.00 Permit Fee Significant and Categorical User

Industrial Pretreatment 90.00 Inspection Fee
(perrr>lts valid for Bye ais)

Minor User
(Inspection Fee) 60.00 inspection Foe Signficent and CalegOricsd User

Last Revlslon_ OW. 2819 08-08-2014 Page 2 of 3



CITY OF CORSICANA, TEXAS

CHAPTER 13
FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

TWE FOLLOWING SHALL BE THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COST OF SERVICES

{

TYPE RATE PER (UNfP) OTHER INFOItf AA11pN

IndusUi81 pretrsatm0nt 30.00 B.O.D. Feft for Sampling end Testing
(Fees !br Sanpl/ng 17.00 T.S.S, Fees fOr Sampiing and Tepting

and Testfig) 15.00 pWiemp Fees few Sampling and Testing
23.00 C.O.D. Peas for Sampling and 'YaaUny
23.00 Ammonia Fees for Sampling and Testing
50.00 Fats, Oli & Grease Fees for Sampling and Tasting

100.00 PetroJcum Besad Oil Fe9afOrSampling endTesting
40.00 Trip Charge Fees for Sampling and Testing

160100 Equipment Rental fees for Sampling and Tasting

28,00 Per HrA Hr Minimum Fees for Lsborto Sample &W Impxi

Induetna( Pretreatment - Outaida Lab Charges The actual fees, as charged to the city for

((?►dside IaD.Chergas^... .. .. . ^ ,_. .._ . . . .. „ .,.. , . .,. . .. • ,, IlktabsFIAII)ofG.^cesr^ei co an .. ....
IndustrIal UserMll be passe3on o the
Industrial User. All aher related costs as
required to cdteot, pfesem. ship. eto., will
also be charged to the Industrial Usar.

lndueb4sl Pretrastment o.12. per Ib. (0.0,D.) In mweet vPthe Industrl/s vwtmater
(hdusBf21 Waste Suwe(ges) discharge perMit limit. (Biachemko) Oxygen

Cernand)
0.12 per lb. In ewoom. cP iFo induatye w&tewator

discharge permit limit. (TWs1 Suspended
Solids)

0.12 per lb. In eeess of the industys wastewater
discxwge permit limit. (Cherr ►ica! Oxygen
Demend)

1.00 per lb. (F.O.G.) In eoo.ess of 100 mgA
(Fats. Oils and Grease)

Irilgalion Permit

Tarnpoiary Water Fee

Service Tranaier Fee

Bockllow Prevention Faes
Bachflow Assembiy Testing

86oldiow Assembly Retast

Baddiam Aswmbly
Registration Fee

BeokHow Tester RegtstreNon

Bacldlow Assembly
Inspection

Last Revision: Ord. 2819 09-08-2014

40.00 Permit
10.00 ' Connection Fee

25.00 + Usage Temporary for residents

15.00 Par transfer

80.00 Each

80,Up Each

l e.00 Each

26.00 Individual

26.00 Each

Transfer of service

Per each BacJcNow Assembly temed at site

Per each BaclQlow Aesemby rmsted after
repArs wm elnt9n8N1ce

Initial Fee to rogi9W each new notHesidenUai
unit vAih the City

Tester must ragister with City of C4raicam

Basic inspeWon to wi9iy proper operation

page 3ot3
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12/10/2014 USPS.com® - USPS TrackingTM

English customer Service USPSMobite Register I Sign In

M^'.^'^`^SI.CoIV1` CORSET WSC

TM Customer Service
USPS Tracking Sa Have Questions? We're here tohelp.

Tracking Number. 70132630000097801926

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, September 11, 2014

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Mail"''

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

September 11, 2014 ,11:32 Delivered CORSICANA, TX 75110
pm

Your item was delivered at 1:32 pm on September 11, 2014 in CORSICANA, TX 75110.

September 11, 2014, 8,24 Arrived at Unit CORSICANA, TX 75110
am

September 10, 2014.4:66 Picked Up CORSICANA, TX 75110
pm

Available Actions

Return Receipt After Melling

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track N

HELPFUL LINKS

Contact Us

Site Index

FAOS

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM

About USPS Home

Newsroom

USPS Service Updates

Forms & Publications

Government Services

Careers

OTHER USPS SITES

Business Customer Gateway

Postal Inspectors

Inspector General

Postal Explorer

National Postal Museum

Resources for Developers

LEGAL INFORMATION

Privacy Policy

Terms of Use

FOIA

No FEAR Act EEO Data

Copyright ® 2014 USPS. All Rights Reserved,

hftps:/itools.usps.com/go/TrackConrtrmAction?qtc^ 1/2



12/10/2014 USPS.com®- USPSTrackingT"'

English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register I Sign In

JWUSPS;Coff ANGUS WSC

USPS TrackingTM Customer Service
Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70132630000097800295

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, September 11, 2014

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Maliw Return Receipt After Mailing

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

September 12,2014,1:55
pm Delivered CORSICANA, TX 75110

Your Item was delivered at 1:55 pm on September 12, 2014 in CORSICANA, TX 75110.

September 11, 2014, 1:39
pm

September 11, 2014, 8:19
am

September 11, 2014, 8:09
am

September 11, 2014, 7:18
am

September 11, 2014, 5:11
am

September 11, 2014,12:55
am

September 10, 2014, 11:11
pm

September 10, 2014,4:56
pm

Business Closed

Out for Delivery

Sorting Complete

Arrived at Unit

Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Picked Up

CORSICANA, TX 75110

CORSICANA, TX 76110

CORSICANA, TX 75110

CORSICANA, TX 75110

DALLAS, TX 75260

DALLAS, TX 75260

COPPELL, TX 75099

CORSICANA, TX 75110

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track it

https://toals.usps.com/go/TrackContirmAction?qtc tLabels1=70132630000097800295 1/2



12/10/2014 USPS.com® - USPS TrackingTM

English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign in

MUSP.S.COM CHATFIELD WSC

USPS Tracking TM Customer Service
Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70132630000097801902

Updated Delivery Day: Friday, September 12, 2014

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Ma11TM' Return Receipt After Mailing

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

September 11, 2014, 11:07 Delivered POWELL, TX 75153am

Your item was delivered at 11:07 am on September 11, 2014 in POWELL, TX 75153,

September 11, 2014, 10:16 Available for Pickupam

September 11, 2014, 10:15 Arrived at Unitam

September 11, 2014, 5:11 Departed USPS Facility
am

September 11, 2014, 12:55 Arrived at USPS Origin
am Facility

September 10, 2014, 4:56 Acceptance
pm

POWELL, TX 75153

POWELL, TX 75153

DALLAS, TX 75260

DALLAS, TX 75260

CORSICANA, TX 75110

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track It

https://toois.usps.com/goffrackConfirmActionlqtc tLabels1=70132630000097801902 1/2
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12I10/2014 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking'"'

English Customer service USPS Mobile Register I Sign in

MUSP-S•COM' CITY OF KERENS

USPS TrackingTM Customer Service >
Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70132630000097802008

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, September 11, 2014

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Mail'"

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

September 11, 2014 , 9:26
Delivered KERENS, TX 75144am

Your item was delivered at9:26 am on September 11, 2014 In KERENS, TX 75144.

September 11, 2014, 8:17
Out for Delivery KERENS, TX 75144am

September 11, 2014 , 8:07
Sorting Complete KERENS, TX 75144am

September 11, 2014 , 7:41
Arrived at Unit KERENS, TX 75144am

September 11, 2014, 5:11
Departed USPS Facility DALLAS, TX 75260am

September 11, 2014,12:55 Arrived at USPS Origin
DALLAS TX 75260am Facility ,

September 10, 2014,4:56 Acceptance CORSICANA TX 75110pm ,

Available Actions

Return Receipt After Mailing

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track it

https://tools.usps.com/golfrackConfirmActlon?qtc tLabels1=70132630000097802008 1/2



12110/2014 USPS.com®- USPS TrackingTM

English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register I Sign In

MU^PICOA/I" MEN WSC

USPS TrackingTM
Customer Service ,
Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70132630000097801933

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, September 11, 2014

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Mallw

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM

September 22, 2014 , 2:56 Delivered
pm

LOCATION

CORSICANA, TX 75110

Your Item was delivered at 2:56 pm on September 22, 2014 In CORSICANA, TX 75110,

September 12,2014 , 9:00 Available for Pickup CORSICANA, TX 75110
am

September 11, 2014 , 7:22 Available for Pickup CORSICANA, TX 75151
am

September 11, 2014 , 7:18 Arrived at Unit CORSICANA, TX 75110
am

September 11, 2014 , 5:11 Departed USPS Facility DALLAS, TX 75260
am

September 11, 2014,12:55 Arrived at USPS Origin DALLAS, TX 75260
am Facility

September 10, 2014, 11:11 Arrived at USPS Origin COPPELL, TX 75099
pm Facility

September 10, 2014,4:66 Picked Up CORSICANA, TX 75110
pm

Available Actions

Return Receipt After Mailing

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track It

https://tools.usps.com/go.rfrackConflrmActlcn?qtc tLabels1=70132630000097801933 1/2
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